

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.15738.24
<b>Subject:</b>	Pain services
<b>Date of Request:</b>	17 October 2024

### **Your request and our response**

Please answer yes or no to the following questions.

In your integrated care or health board:

1. Do you commission pain services in the community:  
If yes, please name location/s:

No, Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) does not commission pain services in the community.

2. Do you commission pain services in secondary care:  
If yes, please name location/s:

No, the UHB does not commission pain services in Secondary care.

3. Do you commission pain services in tertiary care (highly specialised services):  
If yes, please name location/s:

No, the UHB does not commission pain services in tertiary care.

4. Do you commission alternative providers to provide pain services:  
If yes, please name alternative providers and location of services:

No, the UHB does not commission alternative providers to provide pain services.

5. Do you commission social prescribers:  
If yes, please state how many:

No, the UHB does not commission social prescribers.

6. In the past three years have you decommissioned pain services in your region?  
If yes, please list decommissioned services?  
If yes, are you commissioning alternative services such as Lifestyle Management or similar instead?  
If yes, please provide details:

No, the UHB has not decommissioned pain services.